P1500	008966/	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	800278409358	
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/27/1501018009 **78.75	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	APPHOVEL 15 OCI 27 PH 3: 02 TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA	
Office Use Only	ζΥ	

1/4-

CO	VER	LET	TER
----	-----	-----	-----

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

SUBJECT: ______ INTERBAY MAINTENANCE OF NORTH AMERICA, INC.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

....

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Luis E. Solares FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

12800 Von Road, apt. # 6401

Address

Largo, Florida 33774

City, State & Zip

(727) 437-8568

Daytime Telephone number

wsolares77@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

15 OCT 27 PM 3: 02 INTERBAY MAINTENANCE OF NORTH AMERICASING AND OF STATE

ARTICLE I / NAME

The name of this Corporation is INTERBAY MAINTENANCE OF NORTH AMERICA, INC.

ARTICLE II / LOCATION

The Street Address, City, County and State in which the principal offices of the corporation are located at: 12800 Von Road, Apt 6401, Largo, Florida, 33774. The mailing address is: 12800 Von Rd. apt. # 6401. Largo, Florida 33774.

The Board of Directors may from time to time designate such other address and place for the principal office of this corporation as it may see fit.

ARTICLE III / PURPOSE

InterBay Maintenance of North America, Inc. provides residential and commercial general maintenance, janitorial and cleaning services to companies and general public in Florida and throughout the United States, providing a personalized approach of a full-service janitorial and cleaning services company as well as any type of related lawful business in the State of Florida or the United States of America.

ARTICLE IV / INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have four (4) Directors initially. The numbers of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time in accordance with the by-laws adopted by members. The names and addresses of the initial Board of Directors of this corporation are:

NAME

ADDRESS

12800 Von Road, Apt 6401 Largo, Florida 33774

Luis E. Solares President / CEO

Merwuin A. Gil Vice-President

12800 Von Road, Apt 6401 Largo, Florida 33774

Giovanna Solares Director

12800 Von Road, Apt 6401 Largo, Florida 33774

Arcira Pinto Director

12800 Von Road, Apt 6401 Largo, Florida 33774

Largo, Florida 33774

ARTICLE V / DURATION

This corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date of filing of these Articles with the Department of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VI / CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation shall have five hundred (500) common stocks at \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE VII / INCORPORATORS

The name and street addresses of the incorporators are:

Luis E. Solares	12800 Vonn Road, Apt 6401		
President / CEO	Largo, Florida 33774		
Merwuin A. Gil	12800 Vonn Road, Apt 6401		
Vice-President	Largo, Florida 33774.		
Giovanna Solares	12800 Vonn Road, Apt 6401		
Director	Largo, Florida 33774		
Arcira Pinto	12800 Vonn Road, Apt 6401		
Director	Largo, Florida 33774		

ARTICLE VIII / AMENDEMENT

The Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors and approved by the majority of the members at a General Assembly meeting, unless all the Directors sign a written

statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment to these Articles of Incorporation be made.

ARTICLE IX / DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, the Board of Directors shall dispose of all of the assets of this corporation which are/were used exclusively for the purposes of this corporation.

ARTICLE X / MEMBERS

The qualifications for and manner of admission of the members and/or directors shall be regulated by the Board of Directors and bylaws.

ARTICLE XI / INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The Street address of the initial registered office and mailing address of this corporation is: 12800 Vonn Road, Apt 6401, Largo, Florida, 33774 and initial Registered Agent is Luis E. Solares.

ARTICLE XII / REGISTERED AGENT'S ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as Registered Agent, I accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this application and/or to the mailing address designated as 12800 Vonn Road, Apt 6401, Largo, Florida, 33774. I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as a Registered Agent.

Luis E. Solares Registered Agent signature

PH 3:

ARTICLE XIII / BYLAWS

The bylaws of the corporation shall be adopted or modified by the Board of Directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the originals incorporators, do make and file these Articles of Incorporation here be declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true set out hands and seal this ZZnd day of October 2015?

Luis E. Solares

derwujn Gil

7. Droranil Selaces

Arcira Pinto